Michael Lipkin, MD
Duke University Medical Center
Utilizing the BackStop® Antiretropulsion
Device to Prevent Stone Migration During
Ureteroscopy with Laser Lithotripsy
T E C H N I Q U E  S P O T L I G H T
Int roduct ion
The indications for endoscopic treatment of ureteral and renal calculi

Natick, MA 01760-1537
Ordering Information
1.888.272.1001
© 2011 Boston Scientific Corporation
or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
URO-18705-AA  XM  9/11
The opinions, tips and techniques are those of the physician and not necessarily those of Boston Scientific or Pluromed.
All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Caution: Federal law (USA) restricts these devices to sale by or on the order of a physician. See the appropriate technical manuals for
detailed information regarding instructions for use, indications, contraindications, warnings and precautions, and potential adverse events.
Tips for Using BackStop® Antiretropulsion Device
1.	 Confirm location of catheter tip before injecting the BackStop Gel (1–2cm behind the stone).
2.	 If unable to place the catheter past the stone (e.g., a stone is impacted in the ureter), the
holmium laser can be used to begin fragmentation. Once the stone is dislodged, the catheter
can then be placed proximal to the stone.
3.	 When working with a ureteroscope with a separate irrigation channel, turn the irrigation
down while injecting the BackStop Gel.
4.	 Inject the BackStop Gel slowly (1 rotation every 2 seconds).
5.	 Keep the injection catheter in one place while injecting the BackStop Gel.
Ordering Information
Order Number Description Quantity
Disposable Components
M0063909000 BackStop Gel x 3F Catheter Each
M0063909010 BackStop Gel x 5F Catheter Each
Reusable Components
M0063909040 BackStop Injector Each
M0063909050 BackStop Replacement Sleeve Each
“ �In one recent case, the ureter was severely dilated and, without the Backstop Gel, the
stone would have migrated up, even with minimal irrigation. The Backstop Gel saved
time and likely prevented the need to use a flexible ureteroscope. Overall, in my experience,
the Backstop has been extremely effective at preventing ureteral stone migration.”										          - Dr. Michael Lipkin